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Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the share of Small Scale Industries (SSIs) in exports in comparison to organised sector during each of the last three years;

(b) the contribution of SSIs in GDP and in generating employment during the said period;

(c) whether any long term policy has been formulated for the development of SSIs; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES (SHRI VIRBHADRA SINGH)

(a): It is assessed that the share of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSMEs) in Exports, as compared to organized sector, has remained fairly constant in those export segments which are primarily based in MSME Sector, such as agricultural and processed food products, engineering goods, lac based products, leather and leather products, readymade garments, etc. However, the share has come down due to the growth of industry (MSMEs becoming large scale industries) in such industries as basic chemicals, pharmaceuticals & cosmetics and plastic products etc.

(b): The contribution of Small Scale Industries/ Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) in GDP, as per latest available data is as follows:

Year  2006-07  2007-08  2008-09
GDP  7.20  8.00  8.72

As per Quick Results of the latest census of MSME Sector (Fourth Census), conducted with reference year 2006-07, wherein data was collected till 2009 and the results published in 2011; the total number of persons employed in the Micro, Small and Medium Sector increased to 594.61 lakh as compared to 249.32 lakh in the Third census of Small Scale Industries, conducted with reference year 2001-02.

(c)&(d): Yes Madam. The long term policy is outlined in the 11th Five Year Plan Document, recommendations of the Prime Minister's Task Force (2010) and 12th Five Year Plan Document. The incorporated areas include Policy / Programme support, Institutional matters and legal/ regulatory measures for the growth of MSME sector such as enactment of the Micro Small and Medium Enterprises Development (MSMED) Act, 2006, credit support, infrastructure / technology /skill development, cluster development, marketing support, rehabilitation and exit policy, the National Manufacturing Competitiveness Programme (NMCP), SME exchange, Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises, etc.
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